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Supplemental table 1: Laboratory parameters, ultrasound and CT-findings of 26 patients with suspicious pancreatic masses

	No
	Classi-fication
	Laboratory
parameters
	Ultrasound
	CT

	
	
	CA 19-9
	CEA
	CRP
	CEUS
	Arterial
phase
	Late phase
	Size (mm)
	Findings
	Size (mm)

	1
	PDAC

	11.6
	2.9
	8
	Yes
	2
	2
	70
	3,6,9,10
	76

	2
	
	8.6
	1.6
	0
	Yes
	2
	2
	13
	1,3,5
	ND

	3
	
	35
	0.3
	53.7
	Yes
	2
	1
	29
	1,9,10
	35

	4
	
	27.7
	0.5
	0
	Yes
	1
	0
	6
	1,3,5
	6

	5
	
	2831
	5.4
	64.1
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND
	59

	6
	
	32
	2.2
	0
	Yes
	1
	1
	49
	1,5,8
	42

	7
	
	121
	6.3
	0
	Yes
	1
	1
	35
	1,3,5
	13

	8
	
	1.6
	0.8
	2.6
	Yes
	2
	1
	10
	1,8,10
	ND

	9
	
	12.7
	1.4
	0
	Yes
	2
	1
	25
	1,5
	24

	10
	
	46.7
	1.5
	4.3
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND

	11
	
	60
	4.5
	20.9
	Yes
	3
	1
	45
	1,5,7
	ND

	12
	
	0
	1.2
	3.4
	Yes
	1
	1
	10
	1,3
	14

	13
	
	251
	0.5
	14.6
	Yes
	0
	2
	41
	1,3,6,9,10
	42

	14
	
	31.8
	0.8
	0
	Yes
	1
	1
	40
	1,2,3,5
	50

	15
	MFCP

	57.7
	1.2
	0
	No
	ND
	ND
	37
	none
	27

	16
	
	1.9
	8.9
	6.4
	No
	ND
	ND
	NM
	3,7,8,9
	18

	17
	
	9.6
	3.8
	0
	Yes
	2
	2
	ND
	6,7,8,9,10
	21

	18
	
	31.2
	1.8
	3
	No
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND

	19
	
	47.8
	5.8
	0
	No
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND
	ND

	20
	
	11.6
	1.8
	12.3
	Yes
	2
	1
	41
	3,6,7,8,9,10
	48

	21
	
	31.2
	3.3
	3
	Yes
	2
	2
	13
	1,6,10
	14

	22
	
	13.7
	2.6
	3.5
	Yes
	1
	1
	NM
	5
	ND

	23
	
	24.7
	ND
	ND
	No
	ND
	ND
	54
	7,8,9
	41

	24
	
	26.2
	0.8
	110
	Yes
	2
	1
	51
	1,3,6,10
	59

	25
	
	0
	0.3
	5.3
	Yes
	2
	2
	78
	9
	30

	26
	
	51.8
	11.1
	10
	No
	ND
	ND
	34
	1,3,8
	35

	Abbreviations: PDAC = pancreatic ductal adenocarcinoma, MFCP = mass forming chronic pancreatitis, ND = no data availabe, NM = not measurable, CEUS = contrast enhanced ultrasound
For arterial/late phase:  0 = no enhancement, 1 = hypoenhancement, 2 = isoenhancement, 3 = hyperenhancement
For Findings: 1 = hypoechoic mass, 2 = encasement of adjacent vessels, 3 = duct related signs: double duct sign,  abrupt interruption of duct, 4 = displaced calcification, 5 = hypocontrasting mass in CEUS, 6 = calcification, 7 = intraductal calcification, 8 = duct related signs: caliber fluctuation, dilatation with funnel-shaped narrowing, dilatation of the branch duct, 9 = pancreatic cysts, 10 = iso- or hyperenhancement in CEUS



